Website Terms and Conditions

I confirm my consent to VICTORIA-SOFT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY to process all of my personal data specified in the application by any means, including third parties, as well as the aforementioned processing of my other personal data that could have been obtained as the result of its processing, with the goal of:

- Conclusion of the universal contract with VICTORIA-SOFT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY;
- Scaling of personal data information systems of VICTORIA-SOFT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY;

And also, for any other purposes directly or indirectly related to marketing, auditing and offering by VICTORIA-SOFT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY other products and services, or sending me newsletters about new products by VICTORIA-SOFT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY and/or its contractors.

I give my consent to VICTORIA-SOFT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY's counterparties to process all of my personal data held by/available to VICTORIA-SOFT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY and/or their counterparties, including cases when the purpose of the processing is to inform me about counterparty services in order to assess the likelihood of cooperation.

The said consent is given for a period of 15 years and in the event of its revocation, the processing of my personal data must be terminated by VICTORIA-SOFT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY and/or by third parties. The data must be destroyed in case of termination of the Contract no later than 1 (one) year from the date of Contract termination.

I agree to provide VICTORIA-SOFT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY with all the information about me in the volume, manner, and conditions determined by the "Personal Data Protection Act." I agree to receive advertising and newsletters by any means from VICTORIA-SOFT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, its contractors, and affiliates.